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Safe Harbor Statement

Forward Looking Language

Certain statements in this presentation constitute “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements 

involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of iHeartMedia, Inc. and its subsidiaries (the “Company”), to 

be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. The words or phrases “guidance,” “believe,” “expect,” 

“anticipate,” “estimates,” “forecast” and similar words or expressions are intended to identify such forward-looking statements. In addition, any statements that refer to expectations or other 

characterizations of future events or circumstances are forward-looking statements.  These statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to certain risks, uncertainties 

and other factors, some of which are beyond our control and are difficult to predict.  Various risks that could cause future results to differ from those expressed by the forward-looking statements 

included in this presentation include, but are not limited to: the impact of the Company’s substantial indebtedness, including the effect of the Company’s leverage on its financial position and 

earnings; the Company’s ability to generate sufficient cash from operations to make payments on its indebtedness; the Company's ability to continue as a going concern; weak or uncertain 

global economic conditions; changes in general economic and political conditions in the United States and in other countries in which the Company currently does business; industry conditions, 

including competition; the level of expenditures on advertising; legislative or regulatory requirements; fluctuations in operating costs; technological changes and innovations; changes in labor 

conditions; changes in capital expenditure requirements; risks of doing business in foreign countries; fluctuations in exchange rates and currency values; the outcome of pending and future 

litigation; taxes and tax disputes; changes in interest rates; shifts in population and other demographics; access to capital markets and borrowed indebtedness; the Company’s ability to 

implement its business strategies; risks relating to the successful integration of the operations of acquired businesses; and risks that the Company may not achieve or sustain anticipated cost 

savings from strategic revenue and efficiency initiatives. Other unknown or unpredictable factors also could have material adverse effects on the Company’s future results, performance or 

achievements. In light of these risks, uncertainties, assumptions and factors, the forward-looking events discussed in this presentation may not occur. You are cautioned not to place undue 

reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date stated, or if no date is stated, as of the date of this presentation. Other key risks are described in the Company’s 

reports filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, including in the section entitled “Item 1A. Risk Factors” of iHeartMedia, Inc.’s Annual Reports on Form 10-K and Quarterly 

Reports on Form 10-Q. Except as otherwise stated in this presentation, the Company does not undertake any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements because of 

new information, future events or otherwise.  

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

This presentation includes information that does not conform to U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP), such as (i) Adjusted EBITDA, (ii) Free cash flow and (iii) revenue and 

revenues excluding the effects of political revenue. Since these non-GAAP financial measures are not calculated in accordance with GAAP, they should not be considered in isolation of, or as a 

substitute for, the most directly comparable GAAP financial measures as an indicator of operating performance.  Furthermore, these measures may not be consistent with similar measures 

provided by other companies. This data should be read in conjunction with previously published company reports on Forms 10-K, 10-Q and 8-K. These reports are available on the Investor 

Relations page of www.iheartmedia.com. Reconciliations of non-GAAP measures to the most directly comparable GAAP measures are included at the end of this presentation. 

This presentation should be read in conjunction with the Q3 2019 earnings release of iHeartMedia, Inc. and Form 10-Q filing of iHeartMedia, Inc. available at www.iheartmedia.com

Numbers may not sum due to rounding. In this presentation, Adjusted EBITDA is defined as consolidated Operating income adjusted to exclude restructuring and reorganization expenses 

included within Direct operating expenses, Selling, General and Administrative expense, (“SG&A”) and Corporate expenses and share-based compensation expenses included within Corporate 

expenses, as well as the following line items presented in our Statements of Operations: Depreciation and amortization; Impairment charges; and Other operating income (expense), net. Free 

cash flow from (used for) continuing operations is defined as Cash provided by (used for) operating activities from continuing operations less capital expenditures, which is disclosed as 

Purchases of property, plant and equipment by continuing operations in the Company's Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows. See reconciliations in the Appendix.
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iHeartMedia Executive Summary

Q3 Financial Highlights include:

▪ Listed as “IHRT” on NASDAQ on July 18, 2019 

▪ Resilient Broadcast and Networks revenue streams; fast-growing Digital revenue

▪ Strong free cash flow will drive de-leveraging

▪ Consolidated revenue grew by 3.0% on a reported basis; 4.9% excluding political

– Digital grew 33.4% driven by industry-leading podcasting and other digital offerings

– Broadcast declined (0.6)% on a reported basis and grew 0.4% excluding political while continuing to 

outperform the broader sector by 320 basis points YTD according to Miller Kaplan

– Networks grew 9.2% YoY driven by continued strength at both Premiere Networks and Total Traffic and 

Weather Network

– Excluding the impact of political revenue, we grew revenue across all of our revenue streams

▪ Operating income declined by 24.6% due to increased D&A resulting from fresh start accounting and 

an increase in share-based compensation expense

▪ Adjusted EBITDA of $274.7 million increased by 0.3%; margins improved sequentially to 29.0%

▪ Robust FCF of $151.5 million in the quarter, increasing our cash balance to $277.1 million 

– On track to deliver on our guidance of end-of-year cash balance of $375-$400 million

▪ Reiterate full-year guidance of low single digit revenue growth and EBITDA margins of 27-29%
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Stable and Growing Traditional Radio Business

▪ Broadcast and Networks together represent our traditional radio business which is 

stable and growing. In the third quarter: 

▪ Broadcast revenue grew +0.4% excluding impact of political revenue

▪ Growth at Networks grew +9.2% year-over-year and accelerated sequentially

▪ These revenue streams are underpinned by our unique national platform, data and 

analytics and the multiplatform marketing capabilities that we’ve built over the years

▪ IHRT continued to outperform the broadcast industry by 320 basis points year-to-date 

based on Miller-Kaplan data 

▪ Developing and beginning to roll out self-serve capabilities to address long-tail / small-

to-medium business advertisers to bolster local ad sales
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Fast-Growing Digital Driven by Podcasting Leadership

▪ iHeart platform has highly-differentiated strategic advantages in podcasting

▪ Clear #1 commercial podcast publisher; only NPR has similar scale overall

▪ Ideally positioned to expand podcast audiences via unique cross-promotion capabilities as the 

#1 broadcaster with unparalleled reach

▪ Highest-impact strategic partner / platform for both podcast creators and advertisers

▪ Deep, multi-genre library of owned content enables long term monetization opportunity

▪ Our platform’s scale and strategic advantages are generating outstanding growth

▪ Position as the #1 commercial podcaster (as measured by Podtrac) continues to strengthen

▪ Expanded unique monthly podcasting audience by 284% year-over-year, faster than any other 

major company

▪ Podcasting is already accretive to overall company adjusted EBITDA margin

▪ Expenses from Q4’18 acquisitions not yet fully absorbed – normalized margins expected in 

2020

▪ Key Q3 launches include:

▪ New seasons of the top iHeartRadio original podcasts  "The Ron Burgundy Podcast" hosted 

by acclaimed actor and comedian Will Ferrell, "Disgraceland" hosted by Jake Brennan

▪ Introduced new hit shows "Noble Blood," hosted by Dana Schwartz, author, journalist and 

former Entertainment Weekly correspondent, and "Hit Man," hosted by Jasmyn Belcher 

Morris, executive editor and host of NPR's StoryCorp
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Investing in IT / Tech to Drive Cost Efficiencies and Future 
Growth

▪ We continue to invest in initiatives that will create sustainable revenue growth and 

streamline and drive efficiencies, driving higher margins

▪ Maintenance capex is ~$30-$40 million per year

▪ $80-$90 million of estimated $110-$120 million of capex in 2019 is being invested in:

▪ Automating traditionally manual tasks to improve effectiveness and efficiency:

▪ Optimizing inventory yield, pricing and ad placement using applied AI

▪ Improving effectiveness of our programmers using data science

▪ Streamlining sales processes to reduce administrative work for sellers

▪ Modernizing broadcast and streaming systems to reduce costs and improve visibility

▪ Applying cloud technologies to reduce data center and other IT operations costs

▪ Analytics platforms that will provide advertisers with many of the same benefits as the leading 

digital advertisers

▪ Integrations with home consumer devices (e.g., smart speakers) and Auto (e.g., navigation 

apps)

▪ Additional savings will be driven by leasehold improvements/optimization
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Robust Free Cash Flow Drives Powerful De-Leveraging

Resilient & Growing 
Revenue Streams

• Core broadcast and network revenues remain 
stable

• Track record of broadcast radio industry 
outperformance as measured by Miller Kaplan

• Double-digit Digital revenue growth in Q3
• #1 commercial podcaster in U.S.

Disciplined Cost 
Management

• Sharpened focus on cost management
• Overhead savings from CCOH spin-off
• Continued automation of back office and sales 

support

Industry-Leading Adj. 
EBITDA Margins

• 27% margins in 2018 outperformed public 
broadcast peers by ~600 bps

• 2019 margin guidance = 27%-29%
• Commitment to margin improvement
• Operating leverage from fixed cost base
• Incremental margins on new revenue streams 

are accretive

Taxes
• 2019 cash taxes are immaterial 
• NOL balance is now fully utilized
• Expect to be full cash tax payer in 2020

Highly Efficient Capex
• Maintenance capex of ~$30-$40 million
• Discretionary capex of ~$80-$90 million

Net Working Capital
• Working capital changes expected to be 

modest

Proactive Balance Sheet 
Management

• De-leveraging is top  priority
• Recent refinancing reduced interest expense 

and mandatory principal payments

• Robust free cash flow generation 
drives de-leveraging

• Projected end of year cash 
balance of $375-$400 million 

• No prepayment penalties on 
Term Loan 

• Expect continued strong FCF in 
2020 and beyond

• Targeting net leverage around 4x

…Drives De-Leveraging, 
Increasing Shareholder Value

Attractive Business Model…
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Q3 '19 Financial Results: 

• Revenue: Up 3.0% (up 4.9% excluding political)

• Digital and networks revenue increased, partially offset by lower Audio & Media Svs and broadcast revenue

• Digital growth primarily due to growth in podcasting, including impact of Stuff Media acquisition

• Audio & Media Svs and broadcast revenue decline driven by decrease in political revenue given non-election year

• Direct Operating Expenses: Up 8.3% 

• Employee costs driven by Stuff Media and Jelli acquisitions; digital royalties, content and production podcasting costs

• SG&A Expenses: Up 3.6% 

• Variable expenses, including digital fees; employee costs driven by Stuff Media and Jelli acquisitions

• Operating Income: Down 24.6%

• Adjusted EBITDA: Up 0.3%

Notes: In this presentation, Adjusted EBITDA is defined as consolidated Operating income adjusted to exclude restructuring and reorganization expenses included within Direct 

operating expenses, Selling, General and Administrative expense, (“SG&A”) and Corporate expenses and share-based compensation expenses included within Corporate expenses, 

as well as the following line items presented in our Statements of Operations: Depreciation and amortization; Impairment charges; and Other operating income (expense), net.  See 

reconciliations in the Appendix.

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company Predecessor Company

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

2019 2018 Variance

Revenue $ 948.3 $ 920.5 3.0%

Direct operating expenses 291.0 268.6 8.3%

SG&A expenses 341.4 329.4 3.6%

Corporate expenses 70.0 56.7 23.5%

Depreciation & amortization 95.3 43.3 120.0%

Impairment charges — 33.2 (100.0)%

Other operating expenses (9.9) (2.5) 301.3%

Operating Income $ 140.8 $ 186.8 (24.6)%

Depreciation & amortization 95.3 43.3

Impairment charges — 33.2

Other operating expenses 9.9 2.5

Share-based compensation 17.1 0.5

Restructuring expenses 11.6 7.6

Adjusted EBITDA $ 274.7 $ 273.8 0.3%
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YTD Q3 '19 Financial Results: 

• Revenue: Up 2.8% (up 4.1% excluding political)

• Digital and networks revenue increased, partially offset by lower Audio & Media Svs and broadcast revenue

• Digital growth primarily due to growth in podcasting, including impact of Stuff Media acquisition

• Audio & Media Svs and broadcast revenue decline driven by decrease in political revenue given non-election year

• Direct Operating Expenses: Up 8.0% 

• Digital royalties and content and production costs; employee costs driven by Stuff Media and Jelli acquisitions

• SG&A Expenses: Up 0.1% 

• Variable expenses including digital fees; employee costs driven by Stuff Media and Jelli acquisitions; partially offset by timing of trade 

and barter expenses

• Operating Income: Down 20.6% 

• Adjusted EBITDA: Up 3.9% 

Notes: In this presentation, Adjusted EBITDA is defined as consolidated Operating income adjusted to exclude restructuring and reorganization expenses included within Direct operating expenses, Selling, 

General and Administrative expense, (“SG&A”) and Corporate expenses and share-based compensation expenses included within Corporate expenses, as well as the following line items presented in our 

Statements of Operations: Depreciation and amortization; Impairment charges; and Other operating income (expense), net.  See reconciliations in the Appendix.

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company
Predecessor 
Company

Non-GAAP 
Combined

Predecessor 
Company

May 2 - Sept 30 January 1 - May 1
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,

2019 2019 2019 2018 Variance

Revenue $ 1,584.0 $ 1,073.5 $ 2,657.5 $ 2,585.0 2.8%

Direct operating expenses 475.3 359.7 835.0 773.4 8.0%

SG&A expenses 568.5 436.3 1,004.8 1,003.7 0.1%

Corporate expenses 104.4 66.0 170.5 162.1 5.2%

Depreciation & amortization 154.7 52.8 207.5 175.5 18.2%

Impairment charges — 91.4 91.4 33.2 nm

Other operating expenses (6.6) (0.2) (6.8) (6.9) (1.8)%

Operating Income $ 274.5 $ 67.0 $ 341.6 $ 430.2 (20.6)%

Depreciation & amortization 154.7 52.8 207.5 175.5

Impairment charges — 91.4 91.4 33.2

Other operating expenses 6.6 0.2 6.8 6.9

Share-based compensation 20.2 0.5 20.6 1.6

Restructuring expenses 13.5 13.2 26.7 21.1

Adjusted EBITDA $ 469.4 $ 225.1 $ 694.6 $ 668.6 3.9%
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iHeartMedia Revenue Streams:

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company
Predecessor 
Company

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

2019 2018 Variance

Revenue

Broadcast Radio 573.0 576.5 (0.6)%

Digital 96.7 72.4 33.4%

Networks 160.1 146.6 9.2%

Sponsorship and Events 55.5 53.2 4.4%

Audio and Media Services 59.9 69.8 (14.3)%

Other 5.0 3.6 38.7%

Eliminations (1.9) (1.6)

Revenue, total $ 948.3 $ 920.5 3.0%

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company
Predecessor 
Company Non-GAAP Combined

Predecessor 
Company

May 2 - Sept 30 January 1 - May 1
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,

2019 2019 2019 2018 Variance

Revenue

Broadcast Radio 963.6 657.9 1,621.5 1,635.6 (0.9)%

Digital 160.9 102.8 263.7 200.4 31.6%

Networks 265.6 189.1 454.6 425.6 6.8%

Sponsorship and Events 87.3 50.3 137.7 132.3 4.0%

Audio and Media Services 100.4 69.4 169.8 180.6 (6.0)%

Other 9.2 6.6 15.8 15.4 2.7%

Eliminations (3.0) (2.6) (5.6) (4.9)

Revenue, total $ 1,584.0 $ 1,073.5 $ 2,657.5 $ 2,585.0 2.8%
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Political Revenue Impact by Segment:

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company
Predecessor 
Company

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

2019 2018 Variance

Revenue

Political Revenue Impact:

Audio Segment $ 5.6 $ 11.5 $ (5.9)

Audio & Media Svs Segment 1.6 11.6 (10.0)

Total $ 7.2 $ 23.1 $ (15.9)

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company
Predecessor 
Company

Non-GAAP 
Combined

Predecessor 
Company

May 2 - Sept 30 January 1 - May 1
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,

2019 2019 2019 2018 Variance

Revenue

Political Revenue Impact:

Audio Segment $ 8.3 $ 4.0 $ 12.2 $ 29.1 $ (16.8)

Audio & Media Svs Segment 2.1 0.8 2.9 18.1 (15.2)

Total $ 10.3 $ 4.8 $ 15.1 $ 47.2 $ (32.1)
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Capital Expenditures

$USD in millions

iHeartMedia, Inc.

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2019 2018 Variance

Audio $ 68.4 $ 40.8 $ 27.6

Audio & Media Services 4.1 2.5 1.6

Corp 10.0 4.2 5.8

Total $ 82.5 $ 47.4 $ 35.1

Key Drivers:

• IT infrastructure and back office 

automation

• Leasehold improvements

2019 Full-Year CapEx Guidance

• $110 million - $120 million 

• Maintenance CapEx is ~$30 million 

- $40 million of total
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Debt

Successor Company Predecessor Company

$USD in millions Maturity 9/30/2019 12/31/2018

iHeartCommunications, Inc.

Cash and cash equivalents $ 277.1 $ 224.0

Term Loan Facility due 2026(1) 2026 $ 2,757.4 $ —

Debtors-in-Possession Facility(2) — —

Asset-based Revolving Credit Facility(2) 2023 — —

6.375% Senior Secured Notes 2026 800.0 —

5.25% Senior Secured Notes(1) 2027 750.0 —

Other Secured Subsidiary Debt 4.4 —

Total Secured Debt 4,311.8 —

8.375% Senior Unsecured Notes 2027 1,450.0 —

Other Subsidiary Debt 58.5 46.1

Long-term debt fees (11.3) —

Liabilities subject to compromise — 15,149.5

Total Debt $ 5,809.0 $ 15,195.6

Weighted Average Cost of Debt(3) 6.7% 9.9%

Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred Stock $ 60.0 $ —

(1) On August 7, 2019, we issued $750.0 million of new 5.25% Senior Secured Notes due 2027 and used the net proceeds, together with cash on hand, to prepay at par 

approximately $740.0 million of borrowings outstanding under our Term Loan Facility.  Our Term Loan Facility called for quarterly principal payments of $8.75 million in addition to 

interest payments at LIBOR + 4.00%. As a result of our $740 million prepayment, no such principal payments are required for the remaining term of the Term Loan facility -

resulting in an approximately $35 million annual reduction in required debt service payments. In addition, annual cash interest payments are expected to be approximately $4 

million lower than would have been required before the refinancing transaction.

(2) Upon emergence from bankruptcy, the Debtors-in-Possession Facility was replaced with a new Asset-based Revolving Credit Facility (the "ABL Facility"). As of September 30,

2019, we had a facility size of $450.0 million under the ABL Facility, had no outstanding borrowings and had $49.2 million of outstanding letters of credit, resulting in $400.8 million

of excess availability.

(3) Predecessor Weighted Average Cost of Debt based on contractual terms excludes the impact of debt held by CCOH.
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Appendix
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Q3 2019 Reconciliation of Net Income (Loss) to EBITDA and 
Adjusted EBITDA

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company Predecessor Company

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

2019 2018

Net income $ 12,374 $ 71,783

Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax — 49,491

Income tax expense 16,758 10,873

Interest expense, net 100,967 2,097

Depreciation and amortization 95,268 43,295

EBITDA from continuing operations $ 225,367 $ 177,539

Reorganization items, net — 52,475

Gain on investments, net (1,735) (186)

Other expense, net 12,457 281

Equity in loss of nonconsolidated affiliates 1 30

Impairment charges — 33,150

Other operating expense, net 9,880 2,462

Share-based compensation 17,112 456

Restructuring and reorganization expenses 11,574 7,597

Adjusted EBITDA from continuing operations $ 274,656 $ 273,804
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YTD 2019 Reconciliation of Net Income (Loss) to EBITDA 
and Adjusted EBITDA

$US Dollars in millions Successor Company Predecessor Company Non-GAAP Combined Predecessor Company

May 2 - Sept 30 Jan 1 - May 1
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,

2019 2019 2019 2018

Net income (loss) $ 51,167 $ 11,165,113 $ 11,216,280 $ (427,547)

(Income) loss from discontinued operations, net of tax — (1,685,123) (1,685,123) 206,968

Income tax (benefit) expense 32,761 39,095 71,856 (9,828)

Interest expense (income), net 170,678 (499) 170,179 333,843

Depreciation and amortization 154,651 52,834 207,485 175,546

EBITDA from continuing operations $ 409,257 $ 9,571,420 $ 9,980,677 $ 278,982

Reorganization items, net — (9,461,826) (9,461,826) 313,270

(Gain) loss on investments, net (1,735) 10,237 8,502 (9,361)

Other (income) expense, net 21,614 (23) 21,591 22,755

Equity in loss of nonconsolidated affiliates 25 66 91 93

Impairment charges — 91,382 91,382 33,150

Other operating expense, net 6,634 154 6,788 6,912

Share-based compensation 20,151 498 20,649 1,628

Restructuring and reorganization expenses 13,463 13,241 26,704 21,132

Adjusted EBITDA from continuing operations $ 469,409 $ 225,149 $ 694,558 $ 668,561
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Q3 2019 Reconciliation of Free Cash Flow from Continuing Operations to 
Cash Provided by Operating Activities from Continuing Operations

(In thousands) Successor Company Predecessor Company

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

2019 2018

Cash provided by operating activities from continuing operations $ 180,341 $ 155,528

Purchases of property, plant and equipment from continuing operations (28,870) (20,142)

Free cash flow from continuing operations $ 151,471 $ 135,386
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Q3 2019 Reconciliation of Revenues
excluding Effects of Political Revenue to Revenues

(In thousands) Successor Company Predecessor Company

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

Three Months Ended 
September 30,

2019 2018

Consolidated revenue $ 948,338 $ 920,492

Excluding: Political revenue (7,151) (23,125)

Consolidated revenue excluding effects of political 
revenue $ 941,187 $ 897,367

Audio revenue $ 890,364 $ 852,280

Excluding: Political revenue (5,600) (11,528)

Audio revenue excluding effects of political revenue $ 884,764 $ 840,752

Audio and Media Services revenue $ 59,873 $ 69,823

Excluding: Political revenue (1,551) (11,597)

Audio and Media Services revenue excluding effects 
of political revenue $ 58,322 $ 58,226
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YTD 2019 Reconciliation of Revenues
excluding Effects of Political Revenue to Revenues

(In thousands) Successor Company
Predecessor 
Company Non-GAAP Combined

Predecessor 
Company

May 2 - Sept 30 Jan 1 - May 1
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,
Nine Months Ended 

September 30,

2019 2019 2019 2018

Consolidated revenue $ 1,583,984 $ 1,073,471 $ 2,657,455 $ 2,585,028

Excluding: Political revenue (10,347) (4,777) (15,124) (47,210)

Consolidated revenue excluding effects of political 
revenue $ 1,573,637 $ 1,068,694 $ 2,642,331 $ 2,537,818

Audio revenue $ 1,486,594 $ 1,006,677 $ 2,493,271 $ 2,409,330

Excluding: Political revenue (8,269) (3,980) (12,249) (29,087)

Audio revenue excluding effects of political revenue $ 1,478,325 $ 1,002,697 $ 2,481,022 $ 2,380,243

Audio and Media Services revenue $ 100,410 $ 69,362 $ 169,772 $ 180,582

Excluding: Political revenue (2,078) (797) (2,875) (18,123)

Audio and Media Services revenue excluding 
effects of political revenue $ 98,332 $ 68,565 $ 166,897 $ 162,459
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About iHeartMedia, Inc.

iHeartMedia, Inc. (NASDAQ: IHRT) is the number one 

audio company in America based on consumer reach. 

The company's leadership position in audio extends 

across multiple platforms, including more than 850 live 

broadcast stations; its iHeartRadio service available 

across more than 250 platforms and 2,000 devices 

including smart speakers, smartphones, TVs and gaming 

consoles; through its influencers; social; live events; 

podcasting; and information services for local 

communities. The company uses its unparalleled national 

reach to target both nationally and locally on behalf of its 

advertising partners, and uses the latest technology 

solutions to transform the company's products and 

services for the benefit of its consumers, communities, 

partners and advertisers.

investor.iheartmedia.com

Investors Kareem Chin Senior Vice President KareemChin@iheartmedia.com


